

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2004 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4408 OF 2004

GROWTH TECHNO PROJECTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 07/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.Ramamoorthy,Sr.adv.

Mr.Sri Ram,Mr. J.Thalapathy,

Mr. R.Udayarkar,Mr. P.Jauhar,

Mr.N.K.Arulmuruganandham and

Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

n

List on 11.11.2005 to decide the preliminary objection take

by the respondent as to the maintainability to this appeal.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER