

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4408 OF 2004

GROWTH TECHNO PROJECTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s), stay and office report )

(For final disposal)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

D SINGH )

( RAVI P. VERMA )

( ANAN )

Court Master

Court Master

Co